
Check www.ccionline.org for the latest meeting details 

 

2025 Meeting Schedule 
 

The meetings listed below include standing CCI Steering Committees, Conferences, District Meetings, Legislative Priority/Committee meetings, and 
NACo Conferences; additional meetings may be scheduled and announced to the membership. 

 
This schedule is provided for planning purposes, further meeting details and agendas will be provided via calendar request, eCounty Lines notice, and 

posted on the CCI website www.ccionline.org. For questions or details, please contact CCI staff 
 

 
Colorado General Assembly Convenes | Wednesday, January 8 | F.Y.I. 
 
New Commissioner Orientation | Wednesday, January 15 – Friday, January 17, Location TBD 
 
Steering Committee Briefing | Friday, January 24 | 12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. | Virtual 
 
Steering Committee Meetings | Thursday, January 30 | 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. | CCI Office & Virtual 

Committees Meeting -- Justice & Public Safety; General Government; Tourism, Resorts & Economic Development; Taxation 
& Finance; Transportation & Telecommunications 

 
TENTATIVE: Legislative Breakfast | Friday, January 31 | 7:30 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. | Colorado Capitol Building 
 
Steering Committee Meetings | Friday, January 31 | 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. | CCI Office & Virtual 

Committees Meeting -- Health & Human Services; Land Use & Natural Resources; Agriculture, Wildlife & Rural 
Affairs; Public Lands 

 
Steering Committee Briefing | Friday, February 14 | 12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. | Virtual 
 
Steering Committee Meetings | Thursday, February 20 | 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. | CCI Office & Virtual 

Committees Meeting-- Justice & Public Safety; General Government; Tourism, Resorts & Economic Development; Taxation 
& Finance; Transportation & Telecommunications 

 
Steering Committee Meetings | Friday, February 21 | 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. | CCI Office & Virtual 

Committees Meeting-- Health & Human Services; Land Use & Natural Resources; Agriculture, Wildlife & Rural Affairs; 
Public Lands 
 

NACo Legislative Conference | Saturday, March 1 – Tuesday, March 4 | Washington, D.C. 
 
Steering Committee Briefing | Friday, March 7 | 12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. | Virtual 
 
Steering Committee Meetings | Thursday, March 13 | 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. | CCI Office & Virtual 

Committees Meeting-- Justice & Public Safety; General Government; Tourism, Resorts & Economic Development; Taxation 
& Finance; Transportation & Telecommunications 

 
Steering Committee Meetings | Friday, March 14 | 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. | CCI Office & Virtual 

Committees Meeting-- Health & Human Services; Land Use & Natural Resources; Agriculture, Wildlife & Rural Affairs; 
Public Lands 
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Steering Committee Briefing | Friday, April 4 | 12:00 p.m. -- 1:30 p.m. | Virtual 
 
Steering Committee Meetings | Thursday, April 10 | 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. | CCI Office & Virtual 

Committees Meeting-- Justice & Public Safety; General Government; Tourism, Resorts & Economic Development; Taxation 
& Finance; Transportation & Telecommunications 

 
Steering Committee Meetings | Friday, April 11 | 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. | CCI Office & Virtual 

Committees Meeting-- Health & Human Services; Land Use & Natural Resources; Agriculture, Wildlife & Rural Affairs; 
Public Lands 

 
Steering Committee Briefing | Friday, April 18 | 12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. | Virtual 
 
Steering Committee Meetings | Friday, April 25 | 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. | CCI Office & Virtual 

All Committees Meet 
 
Colorado General Assembly Adjourns Sine Die | Wednesday, May 7 | F.Y.I.  
 
NACo Western Interstate Region Conference | Tuesday, May 20 -- Friday, May 23 | Pennington County, SD 
 
CCI Foundation Summer Conference | Monday, June 2 – Wednesday, June 4 | Summit County 
 
NACo Annual Conference | Friday, July 11 – Monday, July 14 | City and County of Philadelphia, PA 
 
Deadline to Submit Legislative Proposals | Friday, July 18 | Expect details in early summer. 
 
Proposed Issues Discussion | Friday, July 25 | 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. | Virtual  
 
Front Range District3 | Friday, August 8 | 10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. | TBA 
 
Mountain District3 | Thursday, August 21 | 10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. | TBA 
 
Western District3 | Friday, August 22 | 10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. | TBA 
 
Southern District3 | Friday, September 5 | 10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. | TBA 
 
Eastern District3 | Friday, September 12 | 10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. | TBA 
 
Steering Committee Meetings | Friday, September 19 | 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. | CCI Office & Virtual 
 All Committees Meet 
 
Legislative Cmt. & Membership Meeting | Friday, October 3 | 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. | CCI Office & Virtual 
 
CCI Foundation Winter Conference | Monday, December 1 – Wednesday, December 3 | Jefferson County 
________________ 
 
1 New Commissioner Orientation is designed exclusively for participation by newly elected Colorado county commissioners. 
2 During Steering Committee meetings, committees will meet back-to-back; an agenda will be published in advance. 
3For a district map please visit, http://ccionline.org/about/regional-districts/ 
 
Meeting Key: 

• Legislative Briefings: led by CCI staff to provide updates on high-profile & newly introduced bills; no voting occurs.  
• Steering Committee Meetings: bill positions are voted upon; during September meeting, proposed legislative issues are discussed.  
• Proposed Legislative Issues Discussion: discussion of legislative issues submitted by Commissioners; no voting occurs. 
• Legislative Committee Meeting: members convene to vote & decide on legislative issues to be introduced during the following 

Legislative Session. 
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